
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1767
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2000
DEVELOPMENT OF GANDHI MEMORIAL
SANJAY PASWAN

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have any plan to develop and expand the Gandhi Memorial at 5-Tees January Margin Delhi; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The Gandhi Smriti and Darshan Samiti, which looks of Gandhi Memorial at 5-Tees January Marg has plans to redesign and expand the Martyr`s Column where Gandhiji fell to assassin`s bullet.
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